Kinvaro. .S-35 up-and-over flap fitting .
Packaging units are not covered in this brochure; please enquire with your supplier16
• Securely holds flap in any position
from 45° opening angle
• Extremely smooth movement
• Adjustable spring force
• Integrated adjustable closing damper
• Flap 3-dimensionally adjustable – height,

690 – 719 2.0 – 5.0 - 4.0 – 8.5 6.5 – 13.5 12.0 – 17.5
720 – 750 - - 4.0 – 8.0 6.5 – 12.5 10.0 – 17.0
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro S-35 set
Cabinet height Spring A Spring B Spring C Spring D Spring E
Cover caps white
420 - 750 F152147818 F152147819 F152147820 F152147821 F152147822
Cover caps grey
420 - 750 F152000255 F152000256 F152000257 F152000258 F152000259
Aluminium frame adapter, Kinvaro S-35 set
Designation Overlay Art.-no.
Aluminium frame adapter (2x) for narrow aluminium frames (19 mm) with fixing screws (16x) 13 – 17 F152145055
Assembly aids 50
Kinvaro S-35 adjustment options 39
4
5